

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5946/2006

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYANI PRASAD MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

Ms Malaibika Sarkar, Adv.

Mr Ashesh Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the averments in the application in the light of the submission made by the

learned counsel for the petitioners, I am inclined to condone the delay of 43 days in refiling the special

leave petition.

Accordingly, the delay stands condoned.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj