

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18314/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2006 in LPA No. 484/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYANI PRASAD MISHRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that respondent is not in
service since 1977.

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on application for
prayer for ex-parte interim relief.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master