

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5599 OF 2007  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND) &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHARAT CHANDRA SINGH DEO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay  
 WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1352 of 2008  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Chhaya Kumari,Adv.  
 Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.  
 Mr. Samdarshi Sanjay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

In C.A.No.5599/2007 Ld. counsel for the appellants has  
 filed statement of case along with I.A. No.4                      for condoning  
 the delay in filing the statement of case.                      Delay  
 explained.                      Heard.                      Allowed. Serve copy of the statement of  
 case to the counsel                      for the respondent and file proof.  
 Respondent                      shall file statement of case within 35 days  
 thereafter.

List on 30.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
 Registrar